
MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice  

Contract Award Notice – December 2024  1 
 

 
 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT-MONGOLIA  
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE  

December 2024 
 
 

1. Reference:  MCA-M/CF/WSSA/CS/13 
 Description: Consulting Services for Asset Management Technical 

Assistance for Water Supply and Sewerage Authority of 
Ulaanbaatar City 

 Contract Signature Date December 9, 2024 
 Consultant’s Name:  SEURECA (France) 
 Amount of the Fixed Price 

Contract: 
US$ 1,151,745.00  
 

 Duration of Assignment: 12 months 
 Summary of Contract Scope: The scope of services includes the following key tasks:  

1. Needs Assessment; 
2. Development of an Asset Management Policy; 
3. Development of an Asset Management Plan; 
4. Preparation of Technical and Requirements Documents 

for CMMS Procurement and CMMS Implementation 
Support. 

 
2. Reference:  MCA-M/ICS/41A 
 Description: Social Media Expert: Individual Consultant’s Services to 

Support the Social Media Management & Promotion, and 
Media & Stakeholder Engagement of MCA-Mongolia 

 Contract Signature Date: December 16, 2024 
 Consultant’s Name Buyankhishig Darambazar 
 Contract Term: • Base Period: Three and a half (3.5) months ending on 

March 31, 2025 
• Option period: 12 months ending on March 31, 2026 

 Summary of Contract Scope: Contribute to the improvement and execution of the Social 
Media strategy, manage MCA-Mongolia’s Social Media 
accounts, provide a Social Media content reach analysis, and 



MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice  

Contract Award Notice – December 2024  2 
 

support content creation and copywriting. 
 

3. Reference:  MCA-M/ICS/41D 
 Description: Media and Stakeholder Engagement Expert: Individual 

Consultant’s Services to Support the Social Media 
Management & Promotion, and Media & Stakeholder 
Engagement of MCA-Mongolia 

 Contract Signature Date: December 16, 2024 
 Consultant’s Name Tungalag Lkhagva 

 Contract Term: • Base Period: Three and a half (3.5) months ending on 
March 31, 2025 

• Option period: ending on March 31, 2026 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Contribute to the improvement and execution of the MCA-

Mongolia Media and Stakeholder Engagement Plan, and 
provide support on copywriting, developing promotional 
materials, media analysis, and organization of events. 

 
4. Reference:  MCA-M/ICS/41E 
 Description: Graphic Designer: Individual Consultant’s Services to 

Support the Social Media Management & Promotion, and 
Media & Stakeholder Engagement of MCA-Mongolia 

 Contract Signature Date: December 16, 2024 
 Consultant’s Name Tsend Khureldorj 

 Contract Term: • Base Period: Three and a half (3.5) months ending on 
March 31, 2025 

• Option period: ending on March 31, 2026 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Provide services on Social Media Management & Promotion 

and Media & Stakeholder Engagement to support the 
implementation of MCA-Mongolia’s Strategic 
Communication Plan. Graphic Designer shall provide design 
services for all types of print and digital materials.  

 
5. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/108 
 Description: Procurement of Vehicle Tires 
 Purchase Order Signature 

Date 
December 23, 2024 

 Vendor’s Name:  Khurd Motors LLC 
 Amount of the Fixed Price 

Purchase Order: 
MNT 6,800,000.00  
 

 Latest Delivery Date: December 30, 2024 



MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice  

Contract Award Notice – December 2024  3 
 

 Summary of Scope: Supply of 10 tires 
6. Reference:  MCA-M/CB/WSSA/G/01(a) 
 Description: Supply of Primary Analytical, Appliance Equipment and 

Glassware and Laboratory Aids; and Related Services  
 Contract Signature Date December 27, 2024 
 Supplier’s Name:  MEDIMPEX International LLC (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Contract Price: US$ 1,308,850.00  
 Delivery Period: 210 days after the contract signing 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Primary Analytical, Appliance Equipment and 

Glassware and Laboratory Aids; and Related Services 
 

7. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/104-A 
 Description: Procurement of Professional Audio-Visual Equipment 
 Contract Signature Date December 25, 2024 
 Supplier’s Name:  ATEAM, LLC (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Contract Price: US$ 1,823.00  
 Latest Delivery Date:  Jan 29, 2025 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Professional Audio-Visual Equipment – Mobile 

Phones 
 

8. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/104-B 
 Description: Procurement of Professional Audio-Visual Equipment 
 Contract Signature Date December 25, 2024 
 Supplier’s Name:  MONTECH DISTRIBUTION LLC (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Contract Price: MNT 42,790,000.00  
 Latest Delivery Date: Jan 24, 2025 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Professional Audio-Visual Equipment – Full-Frame 

Mirrorless DSLP Camera with Lens, Battery and Accessories 
 

9. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/104-C 
 Description: Procurement of Professional Audio-Visual Equipment 
 Contract Signature Date December 25, 2024 
 Supplier’s Name:  ATEAM LLC (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Contract Price: USD 760.00  
 Latest Delivery Date: Feb 8, 2025 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Professional Audio-Visual Equipment – Audio 

Accessories 



MCA-Mongolia  Contract Award Notice  

Contract Award Notice – December 2024  4 
 

 
10. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/104-D 
 Description: Procurement of Professional Audio-Visual Equipment 
 Contract Signature Date December 25, 2024 
 Supplier’s Name:  Summit Computer Technology, LLC (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Contract Price: USD 7,446.70  
 Latest Delivery Date: December 30, 2024 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Professional Audio-Visual Equipment – Desktop 

Computer  
 

11. Reference:  MCA-M/Proc/104-E 
 Description: Procurement of Professional Audio-Visual Equipment 
 Contract Signature Date December 25, 2024 
 Supplier’s Name:  MONTECH DISTRIBUTION, LLC (Mongolia) 
 Fixed Contract Price: MNT 7,165,000.00  
 Latest Delivery Date: Jan 24, 2025 
 Summary of Contract Scope: Supply of Professional Audio-Visual Equipment – Lighting set  

 


